
Republic of the Philippines 

Cordillera Administrative Region 
Provincial Local Government Unit of Ifugao 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
3rd Floor PEO Bldg., Capitol Compound 

Lagawe, Ifugao 
Email Ad.: bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

 

INVITATION TO BID  

Publication No. 11-2023-G (First Publication) 
 

For Drugs and Medicines 
 

 

1. The Provincial Government of Ifugao, through the General Fund intends to apply the 

sum of Thirteen Million Four Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Nine and 

62/100 Pesos only (PhP13, 409, 569.62) being the ABC to payments under the contract 

for Publication No. 11-2023-G.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 

rejected at bid opening.(Please see attached “ANNEX 1” for theitem/s to be bided). 

 

2. The Provincial Government of Ifugao now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project. Delivery of the Goods is required within ten (10) calendar days from receipt by 

the winning bidder of the Purchase Order. Bidders should have completed, within the 

last five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the 

Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 

particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

  

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 

pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

address given below during 8:00 o’clock AM to 5:00 o’clock PM. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on 

February 28, 2023 to March 21, 2023 upon presenting a proof of payment in person, of 

a non-refundable bidding fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (PhP25,000.00).  

 

 

6. The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao will hold 

a Pre-Bid Conference on March 07, 2023 at 9:30 A.M. at the Bids and Awards Committee 

Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao, which shall be open to prospective 

bidders.   

 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on or before 

9:30 A.M. basing on the BAC OFFICE - Wall Clock of March 21, 2023. Late bids shall 

not be accepted. 

 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  

 



9. Bid Opening shall be on March 21, 2023 at 10:00 in the morning at the address stated 

above. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend the activity.   

 

10. The Provincial Government of Ifugao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without 

thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

 

The Secretariat on Goods 

Bids and Awards Committee  

bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

0965-407-3198 

 

 

Date of Posting: February 28, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEX 1 

ITEM 

No. 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION QTY. 

Unit 

of 

Issue 

Unit 

Cost 
 Total Cost  

  VI. DRUGS AND MEDICINES         

  
ANESTHETICS/NEUROMUSCULAR BLOCKERS/ 
ANXIOLYTICS/ SYMPATHOMIMETICS/ HYPNOTICS         

1 Atracurium inj. 10mg/ml, 2.5ml 10  amp      

2 
Bupivacaine, Inj: 0.5% heavy spinal, 4ml amp, 
best quality (Branded) 

90  amp      

3 
Bupivacaine, Inj: 0.5% heavy spinal, 4ml 
(individually packed)/box or multi-national Brand 

100  amp      

4 Isoflurane Inhal.: 100ml bottle 1  bot      

5 Lidocaine, Inj: 2%, 50ml (local) HCl 340  vial      

6 Lidocaine,5ml in plastic container 500  vial      

7 Propofol, Inj: 10mg/ml, 20ml  80  amp      

8 Rocuronium inj.: 10mg/m, 5ml 15  vial      

9 Sevoflurane, Inhalation; (250 ml bottle) 1  bot      

10 Succinylcholine, inj: 20mg/ml, 10ml (IV) 16  vial      

  ANTICONVULSANTS/ANTIEPILEPTICS         

11 
Magnesium Sulfate, Inj: 250mg/ml, 20ml plastic 
vial 

220  vial      

12 Phenytoin oral: 100mg capsule x 100s 1  bot      

13 Phenytoin oral: 30mg/5ml, 120 ml syrup 4  bot      

14 Phenytoin, inj: 50mg/ml, 2ml 205  amp      

15 
Valproic Acid, Oral: 250mg/5ml, 120ml syrup 
(branded) 

7  bot      

16 Levetiracetam, Oral: 500mg tablet x 30s 1  box      

  
OPIOID &NON-OPIOID 
ANALGESICS/ANTIPYRETICS/NON-
STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS 

        

17 Diclofenac, Inj: 25mg/ml, 3ml (IM/IV) 60  amp      

18 Ketorolac Tromethamine, Inj: 30mg/ml, 1ml (IM,IV) 3460  amp      

19 Paracetamol, Inj: 150mg/ml, 2ml 5550  amp      

20 Tramadol, Inj: 50mg/ml, 2ml (IM,IV,SC) 1430  amp      

21 Mefenamic Acid, Oral: 50mg/5ml susp, 60ml  67  bot      

22 
Paracetamol, Oral: 100mg/ml drops, 15ml (, 
flavored) 

580  bot      

23 
Paracetamol, Oral: 250mg/5ml, 60ml syr ( 
flavored) 

1342  bot      

24 Ibuprofen, Oral:100mg/5ml, 60ml syrup 232  bot      

25 Ibuprofen, Oral:200mg/5ml, 60ml syrup 72  bot      

26 Paracetamol, Rectal supp: 125mg x 10s 12  box      

27 Paracetamol, Rectal supp: 250mg x10s 22  box      

28 Celecoxib oral: 200mg capsule x 100s 250  box      

29 Diclofenac, oral: 50mg tablet (sodium) x 100s  4  box      

30 Eperisone, Oral: 50mg capsule x 100s 25  box      

31 Gabapentin, oral: 100 mg capsule x 10s 20  box      

32 Gabapentin, Oral: 300mg capsule x 10s  31  box      

33 Ibuprofen, Oral: 400mg tablet x 100s 27  box      

34 Ibuprofen,Oral:200mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

35 Ketorolac Tromethamine, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 3  box      

36 Mefenamic Acid, Oral: 250mg capsule x 100s  72  box      

37 Mefenamic Acid, Oral: 500mg tablet/capsule 100s  90  box      

38 Meloxicam, Oral: 15mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

39 Meloxicam, Oral: 7.5 mg tablets x 100s 1  box      



40 
Naproxen, Oral: 500mg base (550mg) tablet x 
100s 

3  box      

41 Paracetamol, Oral: 500mg tablet x 100s 485  box      

42 Tramadol, Oral: 50mg capsule x 100s 3  box      

  ANTIBACTERIALS         

43 Amoxicillin, Oral: 100mg/ml drops, 10 ml 328  bot      

44 Amoxicillin, Oral: 250mg/5ml susp, 60 ml 228  bot      

45 Cefalexin, Oral: 100 mg/mL, 15 mL drops 260  bot      

46 
Cefalexin, Oral: 250mg/5ml, powder for susP., 
60ml 

280  bot      

47 
Cefixime, oral: 100mg/5ml, 60ml suspension 
except saphisaph 

258  bot      

48 Cefixime, Oral: 20mg/ml, 10ml Drops, branded 72  bot      

49 Cefixime, Oral: 400mg cap x 10s 40  bot      

50 Cefixime, oral 20mg/ml drops, generic 25  bot      

51 
Cefuroxime, Oral: 250mg/ml, 60ml suspension 
(branded), except melon flavor 

203  bot      

52 
Chloramphenicol, Oral: 125mg/5ml susp., 60ml, 
flavored 

82  bot      

53 Clarithromycin, Oral: 125mg/5ml, 50ml susp 30  bot      

54 Clarithromycin, Oral: 250mg/5ml, 50ml susp 27  bot      

55 
Clarithromycin, Oral: 250mg/5ml,70ml Susp 
(branded) 

6  bot      

56 Cloxacillin, Oral: 250mg/5ml susp.,  60ml 158  bot      

57 
Co-Amoxiclav, Oral: 250mg/62.5mg/5ml, 60ml 
susp. 

1312  bot      

58 
Cotrimoxazole, Oral: 200mg+40mg/5ml susp., 
60ml 

22  bot      

59 
Cotrimoxazole, Oral: 400mg+80mg/5ml susp., 
60ml 

22  bot      

60 
Metronidazole,Oral: 125mg base /5ml, 60ml susp. 
(generic) 

240  bot      

61 
Metronidazole,Oral: 125mg base /5ml, 60ml 
suspension (branded) 

18  bot      

62 Nystatin, Oral: 100,000 units/ml, 15ml suspension 23  bot      

63 Aciclovir, Oral: 200mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

64 Aciclovir, Oral: 400mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

65 Aciclovir, Oral: 800mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

66 Amoxicillin, Oral: 250mg capsule x 100s 5  box      

67 Amoxicillin, Oral: 500mg capsule x 100s 55  box      

68 Azithromycin, Oral: 500mg capsule x 3s 1450  box      

69 Cefalexin, Oral: 250 mg capsule x 100s 33  box      

70 Cefalexin, Oral: 500mg, capsule x 100s 110  box      

71 Cefixime, Oral: 200mg capsule x 10s 365  box      

72 Cefuroxime, Oral: 500mg tablet x 100s, film coated 175  box      

73 Chloramphenicol, Oral: 500mg casulex100s 9  box      

74 
Ciprofloxacin, oral: 500mg tablet x 100s, film 
coated 

115  box      

75 Clarithromycin, Oral: 500mg  tablet x30s 71  box      

76 Clindamycin, Oral: 150mg capsule x 100s 16  box      

77 Clindamycin, Oral: 300mg capsule x 100s 51  box      

78 Clotrimazole, Vaginal tablet: 500mg tablet x 10s 11  box      

79 Cloxacillin, Oral: 250mg capsule x 100s in foil pack 10  box      

80 Cloxacillin, Oral: 500mg capsule x 100s in foil pack 29  box      

81 
Co-amoxiclav, Oral: 500mg+125mg  tablet in foil 
pack x 30s 

845  box      

82 Cotrimoxazole, Oral: 800mg+160mg tablet x 100s 24  box      

83 Doxycycline, Oral: 100mg capsule x 100s 5  box      

84 Fluconazole, Oral: 150mg capsule x 100s 1  box      



85 Itraconazole, Oral: 100mg capsule x 100s 2  box      

86 Levofloxacin, Oral: 500mg tablets x 14s 15  box      

87 Metronidazole, Oral: 500mg tablet x 100s 63  box      

88 Nystatin, Vaginal tablet: 100,000 units x 10s 5  box      

89 Amikacin, Inj: 250mg/ml, 2ml 310  vial      

90 Ampicillin, Inj: 1g (IM,IV) 1500  vial      

91 Ampicillin, Inj: 250mg (IM,IV) 2200  vial      

92 Ampicillin, Inj: 500mg (IM,IV) 600  vial      

93 Ampicillin+Sulbactam, Inj: 750mg vial 1600  vial      

94 Ampicillin+Sulbactam 1.5 gram 100  vial      

95 Cefazolin, Inj: 1g  600  vial      

96 Cefoxitin, Inj: 1 gm 120  vial      

97 Ceftazidime inj: 1 gm 120  vial      

98 
Ceftriaxone, Inj: 1g + 10 ml diluent in plastic 
ampule(generic) 

2300  vial      

99 
Ceftriaxone, Inj: 500mg+ 5 ml diluent in plastic 
ampule  

600  vial      

100 
Cefuroxime,Inj: 750 mg (IM,IV) + 10ml diluent in 
plastic bot. generic 

7300  vial      

101 Chloramphenicol, Inj: 1 g( IV,IM) 120  vial      

102 Ciprofloxacin, Inj: 2mg/ml,  100ml (IV infusion) 775  bot      

103 Clindamycin, Inj: 150mg/ml; 2ml  1000  vial      

104 Gentamicin, Inj: 40mg/ml, 2ml 1400  amp      

105 Meropenem, Inj: 1 gram vial 90  vial      

106 Meropenem; Inj: 500mg 30  vial      

107 
Metronidazole, Inj: 500mg/100ml,  (IV)  in plastic 
bottle 

3950  bot      

108 Oxacillin, Inj: 500mg (IM,IV) 800  vial      

109 Penicillin G Benzathine, inj: 1.2 units (LA, IM) 170  vial      

110 Penicillin G Crystalline, Inj: 1 million units (IM,IV) 1420  vial      

111 Penicillin G Crystalline, Inj: 5 million units (IM,IV) 450  vial      

112 Piperacillin+tazobactam, inj: 2g +250mg 226  vial      

113 Piperacillin+tazobactam, Inj: 4g+500mg 10  vial      

114 Vancomycin, Inj: 500mg vial 50  vial      

115 Vancomycin, Inj: 1g vial 50  vial      

  Ointments/Creams         

116 Clotrimazole cream:1-2 % 5g tube  62  tube      

117 
Erythromycin, opthalmic ointment: 0.5% x 3.5g 
tube 

80  tube      

118 Fusidic Acid, Ointment: 2%, 5g tube 10  tube      

119 Fusidic Acid, 15g 20  tube      

120 Gentamicin, eye/ear drops: 0.5%, 5ml bottle 86  bot      

121 Gentamicin, opthalmic ointment: 0.3%, 3.5g tube    5  tube      

122 Mupirocin, ointment:2%, 5g tube 660  tube      

123 
Neomycin+polymyxin B + flucinolone Acetonide 
ear drops: 3.5mg, 5ml 

5  bot      

124 
Oxytetracycline HCL + Polymixin B SO4, eye oint. 
3.5g tube (branded) 

12  tube      

125 Silver Sulfadiazine, Cream: 1%, 25g 87  tube      

126 Tobramycin Eye drops sol'n:  0.3%, 5ml 6  pc      

  ANTIBACTERIALS         

127 
Ceftriaxone, Inj: 1g+10ml  diluent in plastic bot. 
(branded) IV 

6948  vial      

128 
Cefuroxime, Inj: 750mg(IM,IV) multi-dose 
(branded) + 10ml diluent  in plastic bot. 

5848  vial      

  
CARDIOACTIVE 
AGENTS/ANTIHYPERTENSIVES 

        



129 Clonidine, Oral: 75mcg tablet x 100's(branded) 13  box      

130 
Clonidine, Sublingual/Oral: 150mcg tabletx100s 
(Branded) 

4  box      

131 Digoxin, Oral: 250mcg tablet x 500s (branded) 1  bot      

132 
Isosorbide Dinitrate, Sublingual: 5mg tablet x 100s 
(branded) 

6  box      

133 
Nitroglycerine, Transdermal Patch: 5mg/24 hours 
x 10s 

20  box      

  
CARDIOACTIVE 
AGENTS/ANTIHYPERTENSIVES 

        

134 Amiodarone, Oral: 200mg tablet x100s 1  box      

135 Amlodipine, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 430  box      

136 Amlodipine, Oral: 5mg tablet x 100s 445  box      

137 Aspirin, Oral: 80mg tablet x 100s 26  box      

138 Atenolol, Oral: 50mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

139 Captopril, Oral: 25mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

140 Carvedilol, Oral: 25mg tablet x 100s 6  box      

141 Carvedilol, Oral: 6.25mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

142 Clopidogrel, oral:75mg tablet x 100s 51  box      

143 Diltiazem, Oral: 30mg tablet x 100s 1  box      

144 Felodipine, Oral: 5mg MR tablet x 100s 1  box      

145 Felodipine, Oral: 10mg MR tablet x 100s 1  box      

146 Hydralazine, Oral: 50mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

147 
Isosorbide-5-Mononitrate, Oral: 30mg SR tablet x 
100s  

5  box      

148 Losartan, oral: 50mg tablet x 100s  554  box      

149 Losartan, oral: 100mg tablet x 100s  464  box      

150 
Losartan+hydrochlorothiazide, oral: 50mg+12.5mg 
tablet x 100s  

39  box      

151 Methyldopa, Oral: 250mg tablet X100s 3  box      

152 Metoprolol, Oral: 100mg tab x 100s 1  box      

153 Metoprolol, Oral: 50mg tablet  x 100s 12  box      

154 Nifedipine, Oral: 5mg softgel capsule x 100s 8  box      

155 Nifedipine, 10mg x 100 1  box      

156 Propanolol, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 3  box      

157 Telmisartan, Oral: 40mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

158 Telmisartan, Oral: 80mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

159 Trimetazidine, Oral:35mg tablet x100s  60  box      

  
CARDIOACTIVE 
AGENTS/ANTIHYPERTENSIVES 

        

160 Adenosine, Inj: 6mg/2ml 6  vial      

161 Amiodarone, Inj: 150mg/ml, 3ml ampule 49  amp      

162 Digoxin, Inj: 250mcg/ml, 2ml (IM, IV) 145  amp      

163 Dobutamine (pre-mixed), Inj: 4mg/ml, 250ml D5W 18  bot      

164 Dobutamine, inj: 12.5mg/ml, 20 ml 20  vial      

165 
Dopamine (Pre-mixed) Inj: 
200mg/12.5mg/250ml 

20  bot      

166 Dopamine, inj: 80mg/ml, 5ml (IV as HCL) 198  amp      

167 Epinephrine, Inj: 1mg/ml, 1ml  150  amp      

168 Furosemide, Inj: 10mg/ml, 2ml (IM,IV) 1500  amp      

169 Hydralazine, Inj: 20mg/ml, 1ml 160  amp      

170 Nicardipine; Inj: 1 mg/ml, 10ml 450  amp      

171 Norepinephrine, Inj: 1mg/ml, 4ml ampule 79  amp      

172 Norepinephrine, Inj: 1mg/ml, 10ml ampule 240  amp      

173 Verapamil, Inj: 2.5mg/ml, 2ml 34  amp      

  Diuretics         



174 Furosemide, Oral: 20mg tablet x 100s 12  box      

175 Furosemide, Oral: 40mg tablet x 100s 3  box      

176 Sambong, Oral: 250mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

177 Sambong, Oral: 500mg tablet x 100s 19  box      

178 Spironolactone, Oral: 25mg tablet x 100s 5  box      

179 
Ursodeoxycholic Acid, Oral: 250mg capsule x 
100s 

3  box      

  ANTIGOUT/HYPERURECEMIA         

180 Allopurinol, Oral: 100mg tablet x 100s 13  box      

181 Allopurinol, Oral: 300mg tablet x 100s 26  box      

  ANTIVERTIGO         

182 Betahistine, Oral: 16mg tablet x 100s  37  box      

183 Cinnarizine, Oral: 25mg tablet x 100s 35  box      

184 Cinnarizine, 75mg x 100 (branded) 1  box      

  Anti-Asthma/centrally acting mucolytics         

185 
Acetylcysteine, Oral: 200mg powder in sachet x 
30s 

68  box      

186 
Acetylcysteine, Oral: 600mg individually packed 
effervescent tablet x 10s 

410  box      

187 Aminophyline, inj: 25mg/ml, 10ml 75  amp      

188 
Budesonide + Formoterol, inhalation: 
160mcg+4.5mcg x 120 doses dry powder inhaler 

10  bot      

189 Budesonide,nebule: 500mg/ml, 2 ml x 30s 20  box      

190 Butamirate Citrate, Oral: 50mg tablet x 100s 13  box      

191 
Butamirate Citrate, Oral: 7.5mg/5ml, 120ml syrup 
(branded) 

25  bot      

192 
Ipratropium+Salbutamol, Inhalation: 
500mcg+2.5mg/ml, 2.5ml x30s 

140  box      

193 Lagundi, Oral: 300mg tablet x 100s 80  box      

194 Lagundi, Oral: 300mg/5ml syrup, 120ml 296  bot      

195 Lagundi syrup, 60ml 200  bot      

196 Lagundi, Oral: 600mg tablet x 100s 32  box      

197 Montelukast, oral: 10mg chewable tablet x 100s 14  box      

198 Montelukast, oral: 4mg chewable tablet x 100s 8  box      

199 Montelukast, oral: 5mg chewable tablet x 100s 7  box      

200 
Salbutamol, Inhalation: 2mg/ml 2.5ml in aluminum 
foil x 30s 

255  box      

201 Salbutamol, Oral: 2mg tablet x 100s 9  box      

202 Salbutamol, Oral: 2mg/5ml syrup, 60ml 256  bot      

203 Terbutaline; Inj: 500 mcg/ml, 1ml 55  amp      

  MEDICINES FOR BLOOD LIPID DISORDERS         

204 Atorvastatin, Oral: 20mg tablet x100s 19  box      

205 Atorvastatin, Oral: 40mg tablet x100s 72  box      

206 Atorvastatin, Oral: 80mg tablet x100s 26  box      

207 Cilostazol, Oral: 50mg tablet x 100s 1  box      

208 Fenofibrate, Oral: 200mg capsule x 100s 16  box      

209 Rosuvastatin, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s (branded) 2  box      

210 Rosuvastatin, Oral: 20mg tablet x 100s (branded) 2  box      

211 Simvastatin, Oral: 20mg tablet x 100s 306  box      

212 Simvastatin, Oral: 40mg tablet x 100s  4  box      

  
H1-RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS 
(ANTIHISTAMINES) 

        

213 Cetirizine, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 149  box      

214 Cetirizine, Oral: 1mg/ml, 60 ml syrup or 5mg/5ml 776  bot      

215 Cetirizine, Oral: 2.5mg/ml, 10ml drops 510  bot      

216 Chlorphenamine, Inj: 10mg/ml, 1ml  280  amp      



217 Chlorphenamine, Oral: 2.5/5ml, 60 ml syrup 12  bot      

218 Chlorphenamine, Oral: 4mg tablet x 100s 1  box      

219 Diphenhydramine, inj. 50mg/ml, 1ml (IM/IV) 410  amp      

220 Diphenhydramine, Oral: 12.5mg/5ml, 60ml syrup 24  bot      

221 Diphenhydramine, Oral: 50mg caps x 100s 8  box      

222 Loratadine, 5mg/5ml; oral; syrup x 60ml 78  bot      

223 Loratadine, Oral: 10mg tablet, film-coated x 100s 30  box      

  CORTICOSTEROIDS         

224 Dexamethasone, inj: 4mg/ml,2ml  250  amp      

225 Dexamethasone, Oral: 500mcg tablet x 100s 6  box      

226 Hydrocortisone, cream: 1%, 15g tube 66  tube      

227 Hydrocortisone, Inj: 100mg 2050  vial      

228 Hydrocortisone, Inj: 250mg 580  vial      

229 Methylprednisolone, Oral: 4mg tablet x 100s 12  box      

230 Methylprednisolone, Oral: 16mg tablet x 100s 1  box      

231 Prednisone, oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 19  box      

232 Prednisone, oral: 10mg/5ml, 60ml,  syrup 86  bot      

233 Prednisone, Oral: 5mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

  HEMATINICS         

234 
Epoetin alfa, Inj: 4,000iu/0.5ml pre-filled syringe 
(recombitant human erythropoietin) 

20 
 

syringe  
    

  ANTI-FIBRINOLYTIC         

235 Tranexamic acid, Oral: 500mg capsule x 100s 14  box      

236 Tranexamic acid, Inj: 100mg/ml, 5ml  1820  amp      

  ANTICHOLINERGICS         

237 Atropine sulfate, inj: 1mg/ml,1ml 130  amp      

238 Dicycloverine , Oral: 10mg/5ml syr, 60ml 47  bot      

239 Dicycloverine, Oral: 10 mg tablet x 100s 3  box      

240 Dicycloverine, Oral: 10mg/5ml syr, 60ml (branded) 72  bot      

241 
Hyoscine-n-butyl Bromide, Inj: 20mg/ml, 1ml (IM, 
IV) 

2950  amp      

242 
Hyoscine-n-butyl Bromide, Oral: 10mg tablet x 
100s 

29  box      

243 
Hyoscine-n-butyl Bromide, Oral: 5mg/5ml, 60ml 
syrup (branded) 

44  bot      

  ANTI-PEPTIC ULCER MEDICINES         

244 Al + MgOH, Oral: 200mg/100mg/5ml, 120ml 272  bot      

245 Al + MgOH, Oral: 225mg/200mg, 120ml 144  bot      

246 Al+Mg (OH), Oral:200mg+100mg tab x 100s 57  box      

247 Omeprazole oral 40mg capsule x 100s 173  box      

248 
Omeprazole, Inj.: 40mg+10ml diluent, plastic 
container 

6200  vial      

249 Omeprazole, Oral: 20mg capsule x 100s 2057  box      

250 Ranitidine, Inj: 25mg/ml, 2ml 2550  amp      

251 Ranitidine, Oral: 150mg tablet x 100s 11  box      

252 Ranitidine, Oral: 300mg tablet x 100s 24  box      

253 Sucralfate, Oral: 1g tablet x 100s  8  bot      

  LAXATIVES/ANTIMOTILITY         

254 Bisacodyl, Oral: 5mg tablet x 100s 4  box      

255 Bisacodyl, Rectal : 10mg suppository branded 250  pc      

256 Bisacodyl, Rectal: 5 mg suppository branded  45  pc      

257 Castor oil, Oral: USP grade, 60ml 18  bot      

258 Glycerin suppository pedia x 12s 21  bot      

259 Lactulose, Oral: 3.3g/5ml(66%) syr, 120ml 309  bot      

260 Loperamide, Oral: 2mg capsule x 100s 20  box      



  GASTROKINETICS         

261 Domperidone, Oral:10 mg tablet x 100s 21  box      

262 Domperidone, 60ml syrup bot 35  box      

263 Metoclopramide, Oral: 5mg/5ml syr, 60ml 35  bot      

264 Metoclopramide, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 13  box      

265 Metoclopramide, Inj: 5mg/ml, 2ml (IV,IM) 3400  amp      

  OXYTOCICS/TOCOLYTICS         

266 Carboprost, Inj: 250mcg/ml, 1ml ampule 150  amp      

267 Isoxuprine HCL, Inj: 5mg/ml, 2ml 260  amp      

268 Isoxuprine HCL, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 12  box      

269 Methylergometrine, Inj: 200mcg/ml, 1ml (IM, IV) 230  amp      

270 Methylergometrine 150 mcg x 100s 1  box      

271 Methylergometrine 125 mcg x 100s 2  box      

272 
Dydrogesterone, Oral: 10mg tablet x 100s 
(branded) 

4  box      

273 Oxytocin, Inj: 10 IU/ml, 1ml (IM,IV) 1650  amp      

274 
Oral Rehydration Salt, Oral: powder for 200ml 
water x 25s 

285  box      

  ELECTROLYTE/IV ADDITIVE SOLUTIONS         

275 Calcium Gluconate, inj. 10%,10ml 42  amp      

276 Potassium chloride, Inj: 40mEq,20ml 12  vial      

277 Sodium Bicarbonate, Inj:8.4%,20ml 11  amp      

278 Sodium Bicarbonate 650mg cap x 100 1  box      

  ORAL HYPOGLYCEMICS         

279 Metformin, Oral: 500mg coated tablet x 100s 335  box      

280 Gliclazide, Oral:30mg MR tablet x 60s 173  box      

  Drugs acting on genito-urinary system         

281 
Tamsulosin, Oral: 400mcg  MR film-coated tablet x 
100s 

2  box      

282 Finasteride, Oral: 5mg tablet x 100s 3  box      

  ANTI GOUT         

283 Colchicine, Oral: 500mcg tablet x 100s 15  box      

  Anti-thyroids         

284 Levothyroxine, Oral: 100mcg tablet x 100s 2  bot      

  Antihelmintics         

285 Mebendazole, Oral: 500mg tablet/chewable x 100s 3  box      

  Antidote         

286 Activated charcoal, USP; Oral: Powder for slurry 32  bot      

  Cholinesterase/estrogen inhibitor         

287 Tamoxifen, Oral: 10mg tablet x 30s 5  box      

  INSULINS         

288 
Biphasic Isophane Human Insulin 70/30, 
inj:100iu/ml, 10ml 

16  vial      

289 Regular Insulin, Inj: 100iu/ml, 10ml 17  vial      

  ANTISEPTICS         

290 Hydrogen peroxide, solution:3%, 120 ml 34  bot      

291 Hydrogen peroxide, solution:3%, 60 ml 88  bot      

292 Povidone Iodine,antiseptic solution: 10%, 60 ml 70  bot      

  VITAMINS/MINERALS         

293 Ascorbic Acid, Oral: 100mg/5ml , 120ml 464  bot      

294 Ascorbic Acid, Oral: 100mg/5ml syr, 60ml 286  bot      

295 Ascorbic Acid, Oral: 100mg/ml drops, 15ml 248  bot      

296 Ascorbic Acid, Oral: 500mg tablet x 100s 455  box      

297 
Ascorbic Acid 250mg/ml, 2ml solution for inj. 
Ampule 

50  bot      



298 
Calcium Carbonate + Cholecalciferol (Vit. D3) 
equivalent to 500mg elemental Ca+200iu vit. D 
tablet x 100s 

93  box      

299 Calcium Carbonate, Oral: 500mg tablet x 100s 12  box      

300 Folic Acid, Oral: 1mg capsule x 100s 5  box      

301 Ferrous Sulfate, Oral: 15mg/0.6ml, 15ml drops 50  bot      

302 Ferrous Sulfate, Oral: 30mg/5ml, 60ml syrup  60  bot      

303 
Ferrous sulfate, Oral:325mg coated + Folic Acid 
tablet  100s 

110  box      

304 
Ferrous sulfate, Oral:60mg + folic acid 400mcg 
tablet  100s 

25  box      

305 Multivitamins, Oral: capsule x 100s 74  box      

306 Multivitamins, Oral: drops, 15ml 86  bot      

307 Multivitamins, Oral: syrup, 60ml 116  bot      

308 Phytomenadione, Inj: 10mg/ml, 1ml (IM,IV,SC) 900  amp      

309 Potassium Chloride, Oral: 600mg tablet x 100s 21  box      

310 Vitamin B1 B6 B12, Inj: 100mg,1mg,3ml(IM/IV) 860  amp      

311 
Vitamin B1 B6 B12, Oral: 100mg+5mg+50mg 
tab/cap x 100s 

61  box      

312 
Vitamin B1 B6 B12, Oral: 
300mg+100mg+1000mcg /capx100s 

81  box      

313 Vitamin B1 B6 B12, Generic 40  box      

314 Zinc, oral: 27.5mg 15ml drops 600  bot      

315 Zinc, oral: 55ml/5ml, 60ml syrup 782  bot      

316 Zinc; Oral: tablet x 100s  8  box      

  VACCINES         

317 Anti-Tetanus Serum(equine), Inj: 1,500 IU/ml, 1ml 5050  amp      

318 Anti-Tetanus Serum(equine), Inj: 3,000 IU/ml, 1ml 25  bot      

319 Tetanus Toxoid, Inj: 0.5ml (IM) 3880  amp      

320 Rabies Vaccine(verocell purified), inj. 2.5iu/1ml 25  vial      

321 
Anti Rabies Serum (Equine) 200 in/ml (1000 
in/5ml) IM/SC  

10  vial      

322 
Anti Rabies Serum (Equine) 200 in/ml (1000 
in/5ml) solution for Injection 

20  vial      

323 
BCG Vaccine, Inj:100mcg/0.1ml, 1ml ampule with 
diluent 

70  amp      

324 
Hepatitis B Vaccine, Inj: 10mcg/0.5ml, 5ml 
10doses 

45  vial      

325 
Pneumococcal B Valent Vaccine, Inj: 0.5ml pre-
filled syringe 

40  syr.      

326 Cobra antivenin Serum, Inj: 800iu/ml, 5ml ampule 17  amp      

  
X. OTHER SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT NOT 
INCLUDED ABOVE 

        

327 Combined Oral Contraceptive (COC) 770  kit      

  
MEDICINES FOR VENOUS 
THROMBOSIS/ANTICOAGULANT 

        

328 Warfarin, Oral: 1mg tablet x 100s      1  box      

  ANTIRETROVIRAL DRUG         

329 
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate, Oral: 30mg tablet x 
30s 

1  box      

  ***Nothing Follows***         

  
  

   Total (PhP)  
 

13,409,569.62  

Prepared by: 
 

  

 

 

  

                                                                ARUNDALE GUM-U I. BUNNAG 

                                                                                     BAC-Secretariat   



 


